Bill No.	21 -1	0		
Concerning:	Spec	cial	Ca	pital
Improvem	ents Pro	ect -	Glenr	nont
Fire Statio	n 18 Rep	laceme	ent	
Revised: 11-2	23-10	Dra	ft No.	2
Introduced:	April 20,	2010		
Enacted:	Novemb	er 30, 3	2010	
Executive:				
Effective:				
Sunset Date:				
Ch, Lav	ws of Mor	nt. Co.		

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: Council President at the Request of the County Executive

AN ACT to authorize the planning, design and construction of the Glenmont [[FS]] <u>Fire Station</u> 18 Replacement[[, Project No. 450900,]] in the Kensington-Wheaton planning area.

By adding to the Laws of Montgomery County 2010

Heading or defined term.
Added to existing law by original bill.
Deleted from existing law by original bill.
Added by amendment.
Deleted from existing law or the bill by amendment.
Existing law unaffected by bill.

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following Act:

1	Sec. 1. The [[laws]] <u>2010 Laws</u> of Montgomery County[[, Maryland,]]
2	are amended [[to read]] as follows:
3	Montgomery County[[, Maryland, is authorized to]] may plan, design, and
4	construct the Glenmont [[FS]] Fire Station 18 Replacement[[, Project No.
5	450900,]] in the Kensington-Wheaton planning area. This authorization includes
6	all necessary planning, design, site improvements, furniture, fixtures, equipment,
7	and structures. The County Executive must select a name for new Fire Station 18
8	that reflects the history and legacy of the Kensington Volunteer Fire Department in
9	the Glenmont community. The Fire Chief, after consulting the Kensington
10	Volunteer Fire Department, must develop a plan for the potential reintroduction of
11	volunteer firefighters into new Fire Station 18.

Approved: 12

Nancy Floreen, President, County Council 13

Approved: 14

12/1/10

Date

15

Isiah Leggett, County Executive

- This is a correct copy of Council action. 16
- 17

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council

Date